IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

24 APRIL 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE COLLIS J

1. STD BANKLTD VS K MTHATHI 24173/18
2. M P NTLENG VS RAF 60556/21
3. PBEYER VS RAF 105663/23
4. FNB BANKLTD VS M S MAHLANGU 31364/19
5. ABSA BANKLTD VS RAF 12104/22
6. STD BANKLTD VS N NAIDOO+1 075277/23
7. ABSA BANK LTD VS N GOOLAM 46858/20

8. FFS FINANCE LTD VS J S PERTORIUS 491/22



9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

J G OELOFSE+2

J SAMPSON

EX PARTE: N STEYN

STD BAKN LTD

STD BANK LTD

A MPOFU

SB GUARANTEE

FAST ISSUER

EX PARTE: M N BOTHA

EX PARTE: E VOGES+1

NEDBANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MASSMART HOLDINGS

RAF

J MODIBEDI

M FIPAZA+1

RAF

I H MALIK+1

G R SEPENG

L W SHIBAMBU

W RILEY

20787/20

7729/21

003877/24

B3038/23

23112/22

13177/22

38242/20

21164/21

004766/24

006800/24

006853/24

24514/22



21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

ABSA TRUST LTD

STD BANK LTD

ACCESS BANK LTD

A CARIM

A CARIM

B/C OF NEW HAVEN

RED OAK PROPERTIES

RED OAK PROPERTIES

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

C GROENEWALD

CSA VENTURES LTD

Z MABIZELA

N T MAHLANGU

RAF

A MTHEMBU

INFINITY STORAGE

H J HARMSE

H J HARMSE

C VUMAZONKE

UNLAWFUL OCUPIERS

UNLAWFUL OCUPIERS

008834/22

091301/23

003876/24

036303/23

021145/23

061093/23

023652/23

063006/23

063041/23

033437/23

129411/23

129440/23



33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

RED OAK PROPERTIES

RED OAK PROPERTIES

ED OAK PROPERTIES

PROSPER CLEANING

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

B/C OF ROSEWOOD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

UNLAWFUL OCUPIERS

UNLAWFUL OCUPIERS

UNLAW FUL OCCUPIES

M KRIEK

JRTHEMA

S VAN DER LENDEN

Y MAOME

TM MTHEMBU

129405/23

128951/23

129134/23

005809/24

016000/23

098609/23

105235/23

064002/23



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

41. NEDBANK LTD

42. SB GUARANTEE

43. SB GUARANTEE

44. STD BANK LTD

45. STD BANK LTD

46. ABSA TRUST

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M TEBE

N MAGAGA

R PIENAAR

C BENEKE

D HLALELE

RAF

048541/22

061099/23

044755/23

129743/23

026080/22

004770/24



24 APRIL 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI J

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

LAFARGE MINING SA LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

L M BAPELA

CHANGING TIDES

ABSA BANK LTD

Q K BALINTULO

SB GUARANTEE

B KOTZE

NEDBANK LTD

F MNGCANGCAZELI

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

PHOENECIAN GROUP+1

Z CASSIM+1

RAF

M DE VILLIERS

WV COETZEE+1

RAF

BLIE CABIN HOLDINGS

M VAN DER SPUY

P MAGAGULA

RAF

E M YIGEZU

47078/21

4620/21

058897/23

B4899/23

35218/20

33994/20

92799/19

082805/23

113171/23

53045/21

083163/23



58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

FNB BANK LTD VS
VELOCITY FINANCE VS
T ZWELI VS
TJ DLAMINI VS
H SIBANYONI VS
SB GUARANTEE VS
EX PARTE; H M COERTZEN+1

EX PARTE: W H VAN RENSBURG+1

EX PARTE: F JOUBERT

STD BANK LTD VS

EX PARTE: M ENGELBRECHT+1

STD BANK LTD VS

V R MAHARAJ+1

M M SITHOLE

RAF

RAF

RAF

M J FOTHANE

G MOSIANE

N LUTHULI

21331/22

35/2022

7815/21

18418/18

8891/21

032308/22

015586/24

021309/24

031360/24

037415/23

011042/24

034856/23



70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

D GOVENDER

NEDBANK LTD

C&D PROPERTY

DIESEL SUPPLY LOGISTICS

DCV AUDITORS

B/C OF DE FAVERE

B/C OF HAZEL MEADOW

B/C OF CHOSEN HOUSE

DIVES TEC TRADING

O J SITHOLE

SAVYON BUILDING

SB GUARANTEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

GIDA INVESTMENTS

SIYABUSA CARGO EQUIPMENT

NDALO RESOURCES

STORM DEVELOPMENT

P MAROTHI

S M DITHATE

KJ MAKGOLANE

ALFIERI HOLDING JHB

M T MULAUDZI

K G MOKOENA

H M GOLDSMITH

097353/23

008351/24

123338/23

102165/23

074498/23

005704/24

052231/22

044433/23

011485/24

094671/23

133623/23

063683/23



82. SB GUARANTEE VS | G TLOUBATLA 057735/23

83. SB GUARANTEE VS J W MOGALE 018647/23
84. NEDBANK LTD VS CJ KRUGER 126818/23
85. B/C OF SILVER PARK VS B S SIWISA 082047/23
86. VITAL DISTRIBUTION VS ENM FREIGHT 011627/24

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

87.STD BANK LTD VS M J MASUBELE 122518/23
88. STD BANK LT VS TJKOLA 006199/24
89. ABSA TRUST LTD VS RAF 010085/24
90.J H RABIE VS RAF 010566/24
91. BUSINESS VENTURE VS SEDIBE LEREKO HOSPITALITY 046195/22

92. C WILSNACH VS RAF 010200/24



24 APRIL 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE RETIEF J

93. SB GUARANTEE

94. R CHANGUION

95. ABSA BANK LTD

96. STD BANK LTD

97. G VOSLOO

98. N SIRALARALA

99. SUNLYN LTD+1

100. VELOCITY FINANCE

101. CHANGING TIDES

102. 1 MORGINAH

103. E S SIBANYONI

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

JD JONES+1

RAF

S E DIALE+1

T LENTSELA

GCC ENGINEERING

RAF

NIKKEL TRADING+1

P S VILAKAZI

KURNAUTH

RAF

MIN OF POLICE

061008/23

38327/21

12427/22

32243/22

25398/17

89662/19

4011/22

49846/21

105914/23

66187/14

055977/23



104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

STD BANK LTD VS R P MATLALA
NEDBANK LTD VS F NAIDENE

EX PARTE: C ENGELBRECHT

STD BANK LTD VS INSULATION CONVERTERS+4
EX PARTE: C 1 JANSE VAN RENSBURG+1

EX PARTE: R VAN LOGGERENBERG

FNB BANK LTD VS A AMUDAU

CHANGING TIDES VS D D RUITERS

J H COETZEE VS RAF

HEAVEN’S EDGE LTD

H WEBER VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS
INALA MINING SERVICES VS ONE VISION MINING

3435/20

006862/24

032495/24

35020/21

031268/24

011086/24

125543/23

122631/23

61816/15

103323/23

112418/23

076410/23



116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

INTERNATIONAL VERSION

LEMKO PACKAGING

MARALCO PLANT SERVICES

B/C OF MUCKLENEUK

B/C OF NEWPORT

B/C OF PARKWOOD

REGISTRAR OF M SCHEME

V MOYO

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARATEE

NEDBANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

ILLEGAL OCCUPANTS

J WOLMARANS

GMK CIVILS LTD

T MAKGOLANE

P H ERASMUS

M P MADIBA

MEDIPOS MEDICAL SCHEME

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

N MOENG

S MAKHALEMELE

L SETHLWANE

S NKUNA

128151/23

122807/23

009628/24

035120/23

014171/23

020590/23

004741/23

059156/22

026793/23

026451/23

003799/24

057740/23



128.

129.

130.

131.

132.

133.

134.

SMARTLOCK SERVICES

TANDEM CRANES LTD

L M BAPELA

S D BHIKHA

P L BEYER

NEDBANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VEATEL LTD

EPCM CONSULTANTS

RAF

SV BHIKHA

RAF

L NKUNA

K K TSHIVASE

101759/23

114222/23

058897/23

009899/23

105663/23

126826/23

025742/23



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

135.

136.

137.

138.

139.

140.

A HUSSEIN

EMIRA PROPERTIES

K YAKOUBI

KANTECH SERVICES

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

S N SAKE

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

M M MOKGATLE

R PILLAY

T RUKWAVA

002146/24

062390/23

118967/23

126938/23

075163/23

075179/23



